CS Cast Series 9
CS Forged Series 8
Size 1/4” to 6”
Igenix® Clean Steam Ball Valves
Design Features
• Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for normal wear
• CS Series Clean Steam Valves have O-Rings
• Valves are three-piece “swing out”’ body design with different sanitary end connections available

6” 22.78 8.54 23.02 4.29 1/4 NPT 22.46 11.42 27.74 5.71 1/4 NPT 22.78 8.54 23.02 4.29 1/4 NPT
pbmvalve.com/build-a-part-number
How To Order:
L
N
RR
P
M
2-WAY VALVE W/LOCKING HANDLE
F
A
H
E
D
G
I.D. Port
2-WAY VALVE W/EXT STEM
W/LOCKABLE HANDLE
J
B
K
2-WAY VALVE W/GEAR OPERATOR
[6” ONLY]
  2-Way Sanitary
Dimensioned Valves in Inches
  Locking
Handle
Extended
Lockable Handle
Valve
Size
Size
Code
I.D.
Port
A B D E F G
~Wt
(lbs)
H
Hole Dia.
for Lock
J K
Hole Dia.
for Lock
1/4” A 0.18 3.50 5.50 0.75 2.05 4.00 1.50 1.10 1.55 0.28 5.09 4.00 0.31
3/8” B 0.31 3.50 5.50 0.75 2.05 4.00 1.50 1.10 1.55 0.28 5.09 4.00 0.31
1/2” C 0.37 3.50 5.50 0.75 2.05 4.00 1.50 1.10 1.55 0.28 5.09 4.00 0.31
3/4” D 0.62 4.00 6.00 0.85 2.23 4.00 1.68 1.40 1.55 0.28 5.09 4.14 0.31
1” E 0.87 4.50 6.50 1.09 3.01 4.15 2.18 2.70 1.62 0.25 5.09 5.44 0.31
11/2” G 1.37 5.50 7.50 1.68 5.02 8.81 3.31 8.90 2.57 0.38 8.00 7.46 0.31
2” H 1.87 6.25 8.00 2.15 4.47 8.03 4.30 15.0 2.57 0.38 8.00 7.74 0.31
21/2” J 2.37 8.00 11.50 2.79 6.51 12.06 5.58 36.0 3.47 0.38 12.06 9.36 0.31
3” K 2.87 8.00 10.50 2.78 6.77 12.06 5.58 33.0 3.47 0.38 12.06 9.61 0.38
4” L 3.83 10.00 13.00 3.66 7.53 12.06 7.33 67.0 3.47 0.38 12.06 10.38 0.38
*6” M 5.78 13.00 17.00 6.18 N/A N/A 12.37 164.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Unit of measure = inches
Dimensions based on actuators
used with V-TEF® seats
ACTUATED DIMENSIONS
Find out more
pbmvalve.com
HHFF
F316L Forged Low
Ferrite F316L / DIN
1.4404 (Series 8)
AA 1/4" FF  -- Ext. Buttweld for Tube GG
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings
--  --
No Purge Port
or Ball Option
--  -- W/ Standard Lever Handle --
30 Ra ID